
As of 09/06/2018 
 

Hawaii State FSA Service Centers 
 
Oahu 

Honolulu FSA Service Center   Phone: (808) 861-8538 
3375 Koapaka Street, Suite B-211   Toll Free: 1-888-709-8957 
Honolulu, HI 96819      Fax: (855) 356-9490 
 

Farm Programs Name Ext Email 
County Executive Director Jason Shitanishi 104 jason.shitanishi@hi.usda.gov 

 
Farm Loan Programs Name Ext Email 
Manager Melissa Rodrigues 108 melissa.rodrigues@hi.usda.gov  
Farm Loan Officer Trainee Darlene Gonzalez 105 darlene.gonzalez@hi.usda.gov 
Loan Analyst Michael Chock 106 michael.chock@hi.usda.gov 

    

 
 
Island of Hawaii (Big Island)    

Hawaii FSA Service Center   
         
Physical Address:     Mailing Address:  P. O. Box 845 

Federal Building             Hilo, HI 96721  
154 Waianuenue Ave    Phone: (808) 933-8381 Ext. 2  
Hilo, HI 96720    Fax: (855) 356-9492  
Farm Loan Program, Room 219    
Farm Programs, Room 122  
 

 

 Farm Programs   Name  Direct Line  Email 
County Executive Director Lester Ueda 933-8341 lester.ueda@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Debbie Jitchaku 933-8340 debbie.jitchaku@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Gail Sandstrom 933-8369 gail.sandstrom@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Keisan Tamura 933-8342 keisan.tamura@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Cristin Canton 933-8338 Cristin.canton@hi.usda.gov 

 
Farm Loan Programs Name Direct Line  Email 
Manager Linda Kow 933-8343 linda.kow@hi.usda.gov  
Farm Loan Officer Trainee Jennifer Balderas 933-8368 jennifer.balderas@hi.usda.gov  
Loan Analyst Carissa Pajo 933-8337 carissa.pajo@hi.usda.gov 
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Kealakekua FSA Service Center  Phone: (808) 933-8381 Ext. 2 
Central Kona Center Building 9 
81-948 Waena `Oihana Loop, Suite 103 
Kealakekua, HI 96750  

  
 Farm Programs  Name   Email 
County Executive Director Lester Ueda lester.ueda@hi.usda.gov 

 
Farm Loan Programs Name Email 
Manager Linda Kow linda.kow@hi.usda.gov 

 
 
 
Kauai 

Lihue FSA Service Center   Phone: (808) 245-9014 Ext. 2 
Watumull Building    Fax: (855) 356-9495 
4334 Rice Street, Room 103 
Lihue, HI  96766  

 

Farm Programs Name Ext Email 
County Executive Director Robert Ishikawa 105 robert.ishikawa@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Mary Pigao 100 mary.pigao@hi.usda.gov 

 
Farm Loan Programs Name Email 
Manager Melissa Rodrigues melissa.rodrigues@hi.usda.gov 
Farm Loan Officer Trainee Darlene Gonzalez darlene.gonzalez@hi.usda.gov 
Loan Analyst Michael Chock michael.chock@hi.usda.gov 

 

 
 
 
Maui/Molokai/Lanai 

Maui FSA Service Center    Phone: (808) 871-5500 Ext. 2 
77 Hookele Street, Suite 201   Toll free: 1-866-465-0519 
Kahului, HI  96732     Fax: (855) 356-9494 
 

Farm Programs Name Direct Line Email 
County Executive Director James Robello 214-1740 james.robello@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Rochelle Kaauamo 214-1738 rochelle.kaauamo@hi.usda.gov 

 
Farm Loan Programs Name Direct Line Email 
Manager Richard Nichols 214-1739 richard.nichols@hi.usda.gov 
Loan Analyst Faith Umetsu 214-1736 faith.umetsu@hi.usda.gov 
Program Technician Siufaga Kava 214-1737 siufaga.kava@hi.usda.gov 
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   Pacific Basin FSA Service Centers 
       

American Samoa  
American Samoa FSA Office    Phone: (684) 633-1031 x 2 
Pago Plaza Bldg., Suite 213           Fax:  (684) 633-7614 
P.O. Box 3661              Cell:  (684) 770-0888 
Pago Pago, AS  96799-3661   

 

Farm Programs Name  Ext Email  

County Executive Director  Kristen Kiriu  
(808) 933-8335 

 kristen.kiriu@hi.usda.gov 

Agricultural Specialist Josephine Malepeai 
Lealasola 

127 josephine.lealasola@pb.usda.gov 
 
 

Farm Loan Programs Name Ext Email 

Manager Linda Kow 
(808) 933-8343 

 linda.kow@hi.usda.gov 

Loan Analyst Letisha Gaoā 126 letisha.gaoa@pb.usda.gov 
 

Program Technician Simona Fenumiai 121 simona.fenumiai@pb.usda.gov 

 
 

Guam/Rota/Saipan/Tinian/Palau    
USDA, Guam FSA Office    Guam Phone: (671) 472-7568  
770 East Sunset Boulevard, Suite 265 CNMI Phone: (670) 236-0896 
Barrigada, GU 96910-2003    Fax: (855) 356-9491  
 

Farm Programs Name  Phone Email  
County Executive Director  Thomas Camacho  (671) 300-8550 thomas.camacho@pb.usda.gov 

Program Technician Jamey Weakley (671) 300-8551 jamey.weakley@pb.usda.gov 
 
 

Farm Loan Program Name Phone Email 
Manager Thomas Nii (808) 600-2851 thomas.nii@hi.usda.gov  
Loan Analyst Doreen Rivera (671) 300-8552 doreen.rivera@pb.usda.gov 
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